GREENSLEEVES BOOKS

Special Catalogue of Secondhand  Books

Interesting & Collectible
Other catalogues on, Spiritualism, Comparative Religions, Psychology etc… 

available on request

P.O. Box 156

Chipping Norton DO

Oxford

OX7 3XT


Web Site  www.greensleevesbooks.co.uk

Email : Greensleeves.books@virgin.net


Prices are correct at time of printing but we reserve the right to change prices at any time


Dear Friends & Readers,
 

Yes we are still here, just to reassure you, our catalogue is being produced less frequently.
 

We always have more books than we are able to list in a catalogue, and we can produce individual lists on your interests on request.  We still find books & order books for you, and many of you phone us for help.  We need a regular supply of books to keep the stock fresh and we have had a couple of good collections in recently, more of these will be available soon.
 

We have had a number of enquiries about purchasing books and we are always pleased to hear from you or receive referrals from others.  For large collections we can arrange to visit, or for smaller ones arrange for a courier to collect.  By the time you get this we will have upgraded our ancient computer system, which will give us more capacity and future security.
 

So, we continue with your help & support, where others sadly are not.  Greensleeves has been trading for more than 30 years and some 22 years under our stewardship, and long may it continue.
 

Kind regards
 

Pete & Chris
 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

79130 Adam, S.  THE TECHNIQUE OF GREEK SCULPTURE IN THE ARCHAIC AND CLASSICAL PERIODS  British School of Archaeology at Athens  dw, 1966, illus, 137pp vg hb.
£30.00
75526 Adams, W. Marsham.  THE HOUSE OF THE HIDDEN PLACES  a clue to the creed of early egyptm from eyptian sources  no dw ex lib sp sl split, stamps. good hb.
£10.00
77622 ALI, Kassim.  MASKS OF SARAWAK  In the collection of Museum Negara Malaysia  1983, illus, 112pp good pb.
£15.00
85152 Alimen, H.  THE PREHISTORY OF AFRICA    dw, 1957, 438pp good hb.
£10.00
86198 Armstrong, A H.  THE ARCHITECTURE OF THE INTELLIGIBLE UNIVERSE IN THE PHILOSOPHY OF PLOTINU    dw, 1940 1st, 126pp vg hb.
£75.00
81293 Ayto & Crofton.  BREWERS BRITAIN AND IRELAND  The history culture folklore and etymology of 7500 places in these islands  dw, 2005, 1267pp vg hb.
£12.00
84431 Baikie, James.  A HISTORY OF EGYPT : IN 2 VOLUMES  From the earliest times to the end of the XVIIIth dynasty  dw, 1929, illus sl foxing pg edges good hb.
£15.00
69244 Carney & Greene.  CELTIC STUDIES : ESSAYS IN MEMORY OF ANGUS MATHESON 1912-1962    dw, 1968, 182pp vg hb.
£10.00
18756 Carr-Gomm, Philip.  THE DRUID ANIMAL ORACLE    cards & book boxed vg pack.
£17.00
84410 Casson, Lionel.  LIBRARIES IN THE ANCIENT WORLD    dw, 2001, 177pp vg hb.
£11.00
79165 Coles & Harding.  THE BRONZE AGE IN EUROPE    dw, 1979, 581pp vg hb.
£24.00
81153 Craig, Ben.  KNOW THE FUTURE WITH THE OSIRIS CARDS    boxed set of cards vg pb.
£30.00
80754 Cressy, D.  TRAVESTIES AND TRANSGRESSIONS IN TUDOR AND STUART ENGLAND    dw, 2000 ed, 349pp vg hb.
£10.00
73574 Cutts, E.  THE VILLA OF CLAUDIUS : A TALE OF THE ROMAN-BRITISH CHURCH  Published in London. Society for Promoting Christian Knowledge  no dw, inn sp detached, 1872, 167p poor hb.
£10.00
79218 De Lasteyrie & Aubert.  L'ARCHITECTURE RELIGIEUSE EN FRANCE A L'EPOQUE ROMANE : 2ND EDITION 2 VOLS  Seconde edition revue et augmentee d'une bibliographie critique  no dw lge fmt, 1929, 2 vols illus good hb.
£30.00
40741 Dempsey, T.  THE DELPHIC ORACLE    no dw 1918 198pp vg hb.
£20.00
77929 Dey, Mukul.  BIRBHUM TERRACOTTAS    dw, lge fmt, 1959 illus, good hb.
£30.00
86149 Donnelly, Sheelagh.  PHEONIX RETURN  Extracts from the records of Atlantis at the close of an era  2000, 191pp vg pb.
£25.00
76384 Draco, Melusine.  THE EGYPTIAN BOOK OF DAYS  The calendar of ancient Egypt  2001, 135pp vg pb.
£13.00
76612 Ellis, Havelock.  IMPRESSIONS AND COMMENTS : SECOND SERIES 1914-1920    no dw, ex lib rebound copy, 1921 good hb.
£10.00
75195 Grote, George.  PLATO AND THE OTHER COMPANIONS OF SOKRATES : 3 VOLUME SET  Some pages loosening in volumes 1&2  no dw ex lib stamps rebound good hb.
£60.00
84402 Hammond, N.  A HISTORY OF GREECE TO 322 B.C. : SECOND EDITION    dw, 1967, 2nd ed, 691pp vg hb.
£15.00
79786 Heeren, A.  HISTORICAL RESEARCHES : VOLUME II  Into politics, intercourse and trade of the principle nations of antiquity. Volume 2 - Asiatic nations, Scythians, Indians, Appendixes  no dw 1846, odd foxing to eps good hb.
£10.00
80721 Henisch, B.  THE MEDIEVAL COOK    dw, 2009, 245pp vg hb.
£18.00
81802 Hickey, Helen.  IMAGES OF STONE    1985, 116pp vg pb.
£15.00
37694 Hinnells, J R.  MITHRAIC STUDIES 2 VOLUME SET    dw, ex private lib, stamps, 1975 vg hb.
£65.00
79171 Hoffmeier, J.  ISRAEL IN EGYPT  The evidence for the authenticity of the Exodus Tradition  dw 1997, 243pp vg hb.
£40.00
84525 Homer.  THE ODYSSEY : FOLIO SOCIETY    in slipcase, 1998, 493pp vg hb.
£25.00
75733 Howard, Robert.  REVELATIONS OR EGYPTIAN MYSTERIES AND ALLEGORIES  or The Greek Lyric Poets clearly interpreted  sp damaged, pgs loose, 1850.284pp poor hb.
£15.00
64803 Jaeger & Highet.  PAIDEIA - THE IDEALS OF GREEK CULTURE : 3 VOLUME SET  Vol I. Archaic Greece, The Mind of Athens. Vol II. In Search of the Divine Centre. Vol III. The Conflict of Cultural Ideas, In the Age of Plato  dw, 1945, 3 vols vg hb.
£40.00
70448 Kollek & Dowley.  NEXT YEAR IN JERUSALEM  3000 years in the history of the Holy City  dw,lge fmt, 1995 illus, 255pp vg hb.
£15.00
85171 Labbe, Armand.  COLUMBIA BEFORE COLUMBUS  The people culture and ceramic art of prehistoric Columbia  lge fmt, 1986, 207pp illus good pb.
£10.00
58068 Le Plongeon, Augustus.  SACRED MYSTERIES AMONG THE MAYAS AND THE QUICHES 11500 YEARS AGO  Their relation to the sacred mysteries of Egypt, Greece, Chaldea and India  no dw, rep, 163pp vg hb.
£15.00
84452 Le Plongeon, Augustus.  THE ORIGIN OF THE EGYPTIANS    dw, 1983, 159pp vg hb.
£30.00
73482 Lee, John.  ROMAN IMPERIAL PHOTOGRAPHS  Being a selection of forty enlarged photographs of Roman coins, frt cvr needs reattaching, ex private lib bookplate, contents & plates OK  sp loose, frt cvr loose, 1874 poor hb.
£75.00
84392 Levi, Peter.  A HISTORY OF GREEK LITERATURE    dw, 1985, bookplate, 511pp vg hb.
£10.00
79257 Leyser, K.  RULE AND CONFLICT IN AN EARLY MEDIEVAL SOCIETY    dw. 1979, 190pp good hb.
£20.00
75691 Lhote, H.  THE SEARCH FOR THE TASSILI FRESCOES    dw, 1960, readers union, 236pp vg hb.
£10.00
85407 Ling, Lin Wo.  THE SOUTHEAST ASIAN CERAMIC SOCIETY : CHINESE TRANSLATIONS NO 2    lge fmt, 1980, 50pp illus vg pb.
£20.00
7414 Long, Max Freedom.  THE HUNA CODE IN RELIGIONS  A report on the rediscovered Mystery Teachings underlying Christianity, Yoga and Buddhism.  no dw, 1965, odd inking good hb.
£15.00
54295 Mace, Arthur Cruttenden.  EGYPTIAN LITERATURE : A LECTURE    1928, 32pp New York good hb.
£10.00
80760 Mack, R.  THE COINAGE OF ANCIENT BRITAIN    dw, 1975 3rd ed, with plates, vg hb.
£80.00
73483 MacKenna, S.  PLOTINUS : THE ETHICAL TREATISE VOLUME 1    no dw ex lib stamps, Medici good hb.
£15.00
73484 MacKenna, S.  PLOTINUS : PSYCHIC AND PHYSICAL TREATISES VOLUME II    no dw, ex lib rebound, Medici poor hb.
£10.00
84449 Medhananda.  THE WAY OF HORUS : THE PICTORIAL WAY OF ANCIENT EGYPT    2006, 281pp vg pb.
£10.00
84450 Medhananda.  THE PYRAMIDS AND THE SPHINX  As seen by the Ancient Egyptians in Hieroglyphic Inscriptions  2006, 127pp vg pb.
£10.00
74696 Meininger, Paul.  HISTOIRE GENERALE DE I'ANTIQUITE I PREHISTOIRE ET PEUPLES DE L'ORIENT    no dw, 1929, 317pp vg hb.
£10.00
75565 Milner, G.  NATURAL SYMBOLS IN SOUTH EAST ASIA    1978 182pp bookplate vg pb.
£15.00
84029 Montgomery, John.  CYCLES IN TIME : THE MAYA CALENDAR    2007, 86pp illus vg pb.
£10.00
73269 Morley, Sylvanus G..  AN INTRODUCTION TO THE STUDY OF THE MAYA HIEROGLYPHS : BULLETIN 57  Smithsonian Institution Bureau of American Ethnology  no dw, ex private lib, bookplate good hb.
£20.00
76260 Moulton, James H.  THE TREASURE OF THE MAGI : A STUDY OF MODERN ZOROASTRIANISM    no dw, ex lib stamps, 1917, 273pp good hb.
£20.00
73321 Muir, Sir William.  THE MAMELUKE OR SLAVE DYNASTY OF EGYPT 1260-1517 A.D.    no dw, 1896 bookplate, 245pp vg hb.
£25.00
85418 Murray, Gilbert.  THE COMPLETE PLAYS OF AESCHYLUS    no dw, 1952, sl fading to cvr good hb.
£10.00
86016 Nairn & Nairn.  GREEK THROUGH READING    1993 bookplate fep clipped. 384pp good pb.
£11.00
76288 Nash, D.  THE PHARAOH OF THE EXODUS  An examination of the modern systems of egyptian chronology  ex lib,part sp missing, 1863, 319p poor hb.
£15.00
81775 Newham, C.A.  THE ENIGMA OF STONEHENGE  and its astronomical and geometrical significance  booklet, cvrs marked, 1964, 42pp acc pb.
£9.00
84526 Oates & O'Neil.  THE COMPLETE GREEK DRAMA  All the extant tragedies of Aeschylus, Sophocles and Euripides and the comedies of Aristophanes and Menander, in a variety of translations  in sl damaged slipcase, 1938, vg hb.
£25.00
78683 Poignant, Axel.  BUSH WALKABOUT    dw, illus, 1972 vg hb.
£15.00
76389 Poth, D.  THE GODDESS SPEAKS : MYTHS AND MEDITATIONS  Book of goddess myths  1994, 109pp vg pb.
£10.00
79861 Pritchard, J.  THE ANCIENT NEAR EAST : AN ANTHOLOGY OF TEXTS AND PICTURES    1965, 380pp illus good pb.
£10.00
84385 Ramage, Craufurd.  BEAUTIFUL THOUGHTS FROM GREEK AUTHORS    no dw, 1895, bookplate pgs tanned good hb.
£25.00
83811 Ramsay, W.  THE CHURCH IN THE ROMAN EMPIRE : BEFORE A.D. 170    no dw, ex lib marks to cvr, 1907 good hb.
£12.00
83912 Raynor, Frank.  THE GIANT MASQUERADE  An historical survey of the Roman Heierarchy  no dw, 1925, 272pp vg hb.
£15.00
81539 Reeves, N.  ANCIENT EGYPT THE GREAT DISCOVERIES  A year by year chronicle  dw, lge fmt, 2000 ed illus vg hb.
£10.00
80722 Rodrigues, Louis.  AN ANGLO-SAXON VERSE MISCELLANY    1997, 246pp vg pb.
£10.00
77932 Roiter & Pellicer.  MEXICO    dw, lge fmt, 1968, illus. vg hb.
£30.00
79176 Snyder, Christopher.  AN AGE OF TYRANTS : BRITAIN AND THE BRITONS A.D. 400-600    dw, 1998, 403pp vg hb.
£23.00
70610 Sotherby's.  THE COLLECTION OF ANCIENT AND LATER COINS : PART 1 ROMAN GOLD COINS  Friday 10th November 1972 at 14.00 hrs and 18.30 hrs  lge fmt, 1972, illus vg hb.
£10.00
84641 Springett, Bernard.  ZOROASTER : THE GREAT TEACHER    1923 ex psychic lib, 73pp good pb.
£15.00
76658 Sukenik, E.  ANCIENT SYNAGOGUES IN PALESTINE AND GREECE  The Schweich lectures of the British Academy 1930  no dw, cvr sl bowed, 1934 bookplat vg hb.
£15.00
77591 Swaan, Wim.  LOST CITIES OF ASIA : CEYLON PAGAN ANGKOR    dw, lge fmt, 1966, 176pp vg hb.
£15.00
82354 Taylor & Ronan.  THE COMMENTARIES OF PROCLUS ON THE TIMAEUS OF PLATO : VOLUME I & II  Together with a concordance to the edition of Diehl and an appendix proclus on the system of Theodorus of Asine by Stephen Ronan  no dw, 1988, ltd ed 64/100 vg hb.
£100.00
73323 Thompson, R.  THE EPIC OF GILGAMISH    no dw, 1928 Luzac, bookplate good hb.
£20.00
79180 Tubb, J.  CANAANITES : PEOPLES OF THE PAST    dw, 1998, 160pp vg hb.
£13.00
15714 Turnbull, Grace H.  THE ESSENCE OF PLOTINUS  extracts from the Enneads and Porphyry's life of Plotinus, based upon the translation of Stepehn Mackenna   no dw, 1976, 303pp vg hb.
£30.00
84699 Tyldesley, Joyce.  MYTHS AND LEGENDS OF ANCIENT EGYPT    dw, 2010, 384pp vg hb.
£10.00
79129 Wace & French.  EXCAVATIONS AT MYCENAE 1939-1955  Reprinted from the Annual of the British School at Athens Volumes 45-46. Supplementary Volume No 12  dw, 1979, illus vg hb.
£40.00
4972 West.  SERPENT IN THE SKY  The High Wisdom of Ancient Egypt. An excellent presentation of the Egyptological work of R.A. Schwaller de Lubicz. A revaluation of the myth, symbolism, language & literature based on a lifetime of study by an esotericist.  1993 vg pb.
£10.00
79341 Wheeler, M.  SPLENDOURS OF THE EAST  Temples, tombs, palaces an fortresses of Asia  sl tear to dw, lge fmt, illus, 196 vg hb.
£30.00
79789 Whiston, William.  THE COMPLETE WORKS OF FLAVIUS JOSPHUS : IMPROVED EDITION    1854 ex lib, inn hinge loose,856pp acc hb.
£10.00
84497 Wright & Rogers.  THREE PLAYS OF PLAUTUS  The Slip-Knot (Rudens). The Crock Of Gold (Aulularia). The Trickster (Pseudolus)  no dw, no date c1930 Broadway vg hb.
£9.00
79142 Yadin, Yigael.  MASADA : HEROD'S FORTRESS AND THE ZEALOT'S LAST STAND    1997, 272pp illus vg pb.
£10.00
85406 Yaw, Lu.  THE SOUTHEAST ASIAN CERAMIC SOCIETY : CHINESE TRANSLATIONS NO 1    lge fmt, 1979 illus, 30pp vg pb.
£20.00
85408 Yaw, Lu.  THE SOUTHEAST ASIAN CERAMIC SOCIETY - NO 3  New discoveries in Chinese ceramics  lge fmt, 1981, 56pp illus vg pb.
£20.00
72573 Young, G.  THE DOUBLE-HEADED GODDESS OF THE PRIMAL MYTH    2002, 292pp vg pb.
£15.00

83060 Anon.  CAPRICORN : ASTROANALYSIS - DECEMBER 21-JANUSRY 19    lge fmt, 1977, 360pp good pb.
£10.00
74229 Bannerman-Phillips, E.  AMULETS AND BIRTHSTONES : THEIR ASTROLOGICAL SIGNIFICANCE    booklet, 1950, 62pp vg pb.
£10.00
82154 Coley, Henry.  CLAVIS ASTROLOGIAE ELIMATA OR A KEY TO THE WHOLE ART OF ASTROLOGY  In three parts  spiral bound facsimilie rep, 1988 vg pb.
£15.00
21713 Cooper & Placidus de Titis.  PRIMUM MOBILE  Placidus was a teacher of mathematics a Benedictine monk and astrologer to grand master of the Teutonic knights, this is the only work translated into English unavailable since 1814, introduction by Michael Baigent  1983 322pp vg pb.
£20.00
84616 Darling, Harry.  ESSENTIALS OF MEDICAL ASTROLOGY    1981, 137pp good pb.
£10.00
82155 De Vore, Nicholas.  ENCYCLOPEDIA OF ASTROLOGY    spiral bound facsimilie rep, 433pp vg pb.
£10.00
19406 Doane, Doris.  PROGRESSIONS IN ACTION    1977, 243pp vg pb.
£10.00
74176 Douran, Hilary.  WOMAN IN THE ZODIAC    1938, 34pp privat pub, cvrs damage good pb.
£20.00
7354 Goldstein-Jacobson, I.  ALL OVER THE EARTH ASTROLOGICALLY    1968 3rd ed, 215pp,plastic cvred vg hb.
£12.00
9884 Goodman, Linda.  GOOBERS  This is the famed astrologers metaphysical tale of twin souls found, lost and found again.  no dw, 1989, 1081pp vg hb.
£30.00
16470 Karma.  ASTROLOGY OF THE ANCIENT EGYPTIANS    no dw, 1924, odd foxing vg hb.
£22.00
76565 Leo, Alan.  MODERN ASTROLOGY : VOLUME IX - BOUND COPY  Hardbound copy of all Modern Astrolgy magazines from 1912 (New Series) January to December  no dw, ex lib stamps etc, 1912 vg hb.
£50.00
76709 Leo, Alan.  MODERN ASTROLOGY : 1911 VOLUME VIII - BOUND COPY  Hardbound copy of all Modern Astrolgy magazines from 1911 (New Series) January to December  no dw, ex lib stamps sp sl frayed good hb.
£40.00
5353 Lilly, William.  CHRISTIAN ASTROLOGY    no dw 1985 3rded 871pp bookplate vg hb.
£90.00
65381 Michelsen, Neil.  THE AMERICAN EPHEMERIS 1901 TO 1930    lge fmt, plastic cvred, 1977 vg pb.
£10.00
65413 Michelsen & Dobyns.  THE ASTEROID EPHEMERIS 1883 - 1999    lge fmt, plastic cvred, 1977, vg pb.
£9.00
15072 Robson, Vivian E..  ALAN LEO'S DICTIONARY OF ASTROLOGY    1929, bookplate, odd foxing, 205pp vg hb.
£15.00
9728 Rudhyar, Dane.  THE PLANETARIZATION OF CONSCIOUSNESS  from the individual to the whole - his major work,   1977 313pp vg pb.
£15.00
32533 Saraydarian, T.  THE SYMPHONY OF THE ZODIAC    1988, 374pp vg pb.
£18.00
79475 Sellar, Wanda.  THE CONSULTATION CHART : A GUIDE TO WHAT IT IS AND HOW TO USE IT    2001, 225pp vg pb.
£10.00
67638 Tuckerman, Bryant.  PLANTETARY LUNAR AND SOLAR POSITIONS - 2 VOLUMES  601 BC to AD 1 - AD 2 to AD 1649. at five-day and ten-day intervals  lge fmt, 1970 rep, 2 vols, good hb.
£40.00
65277 Tyl, Noel J..  THE GUIDE TO THE PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICE OF ASTROLOGY    1979 3rd ed plastic cvred 736pp vg hb.
£20.00
15600 Watters, Barbara.  HORARY ASTROLOGY AND THE JUDGEMENT OF EVENTS    1982, 220pp bookplate good pb.
£9.00

81329 Braybrooke, R.  DIARY AND CORRESPONDENCE OF SAMUEL PEPYS : 4 VOLUME SET    hinges weak pgs tanned fox ing eps acc hb.
£40.00
85874 Chakoo, B.  ALDOUS HUXLEY AND EASTERN WISDOM    no dw, signed author, 1981 Atma vg hb.
£10.00
12300 Chaudhuri, Nirad C..  SCHOLAR EXTRAORDINARY: THE LIFE OF PROFESSOR MAX MULLER  A biography of the great Indologist, scholar & thinker.  dw 1974, 393pp vg hb.
£15.00
13245 Cheiro.  CONFESSIONS - MEMOIRS OF A MODERN SEER  Reminiscences by Count Louis Hamon (Cheiro) & accounts of his interviews with the nobility, authors, writers & other notables of his day.  1932 with dw good hb.
£40.00
82348 Coleman, Vernon.  DIARY OF A DISGRUNTLED MAN    no dw, 2011, 409pp vg hb.
£30.00
84393 Dove, C.  MARCUS AURELIUS ANTONINUS : HIS LIFE AND TIMES    no dw, 1930, 286pp sl foxing to pg good hb.
£20.00
74693 Downes, D.  GERARD MANLEY HOPKINS : A STUDY OF HIS IGNATIAN SPIRIT    no dw, 1960, 195pp vg hb.
£12.00
83740 Flint, Charles.  CHARLES WESLEY AND HIS COLLEAGUES    dw, 1957, 221pp vg hb.
£11.00
85904 Freyer, Hans.  MACHIAVELLI    cvrs foxed, 1938, 172pp pgs tanned acc hb.
£10.00
777 Fricker, E.G..  GOD IS MY WITNESS  The story of the world famous spiritual healer  dw, signed author, 1978 vg hb.
£30.00
66824 Green, Rev Richard.  THE WORKS OF JOHN AND CHARLES WESLEY  A Bibliography: Containing An Exact Account Of All The Publications Issued By The Brothers Wesley Arranged In Chronological Order, With A List Of The Early Editions, And Descriptive And Illustrative Notes.   1896 ed, some wear to covers good hb.
£25.00
33067 Hunt & Draper.  LIGHTING IN HIS HAND : THE LIFE STORY OF NIKOLA TESLA  a biography of Nikola Tesla   dw, 1981,, 267pp vg hb.
£25.00
76021 Larsen, R.  EMANUEL SWEDENBORG : A CONTINUING VISION  A pictorial biography and anthology of essays and poetry  Lge fmt, crease to frt cvr good pb.
£25.00
80812 Lewisohn, L.  GOETHE: THE STORY OF A MAN - 2 VOL SET    no dw, 2 vol set title pg cut good hb.
£15.00
79460 Silva, Jose.  I HAVE A HUNCH : VOLUME I - THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF JOSE SILVA    1983, vg pb.
£20.00
64931 Toynbee, Gertrude.  REMINISCENCES AND LETTERS OF JOSEPH AND ARNOLD TOYNBEE    196pp sl tear to sp, signed author good hb.
£10.00

76716 Albahari, Miri.  ANALYTICAL BUDDHISM - THE TWO-TIERED ILLUSION OF SELF    dw, 2006, 235pp vg hb.
£45.00
53198 Ando, Mitsuko.  A TWO-HEADED BIRD : ONE LIFE    1996 ed, 171pp vg PB.
£12.00
80022 Anon.  SELECTED BUDDHIST TEXTS FROM THE PALI CANON : VOLUME I & II    no dw, 2 vol set ex lib, 1964 good hb.
£30.00
83451 Aryasura.  JATAKAMALA : THE MARVELOUS COMPANION : LIFE STORIES OF THE BUDDHA    1983, 360pp vg pb.
£15.00
81842 Chagme & Rinpoche.  NAKED AWARENESS  Practical instructions on the union of Mahamudra and Dzogchen  2000, 321pp vg pb.
£15.00
83943 Dalai Lama.  MEIN LEBEN UND MEIN VOLK : DIE TRAGODIE TIBETS    dw, 1962 1st, 376pp vg hb.
£12.00
76746 Davids, Mrs Rhys.  THE BOOK OF THE KINDRED SAYINGS (SANYUTTA-NIKAYA) : PART I  Pali Text Society. Kindred sayings with verses (sagatha-vagga)  ex lib, stamps sp taped, 1917 poor hb.
£10.00
81889 Dorje, Kachap.  FORMER LIVES OF THE KARMAPAS    2007, 126pp vg pb.
£20.00
36436 Gampopa, Dharma Lord.  JEWEL ORNAMENT OF LIBERATION    1998, 476pp vg pb.
£14.00
64376 Guenther, Herbert V..  TREASURES ON THE TIBETAN MIDDLE WAY    1976, 156pp good pb.
£9.00
74983 Hazra, K.  HISTORY OF THERAVADA BUDDHISM IN SOUTH-EAST ASIA  With special reference to India and Ceylon  dw, 1996, 226pp good hb.
£10.00
76733 Hua, Master Hsuan.  THE SIXTH PATRIARCH'S DHARMA JEWEL PLATFORM SUTRA AND COMMENTARY    d/w, inscrip on fep good hb.
£10.00
31582 Illion, T.  IN SECRET TIBET  in disguise amongst lamas robbvers and wise men, a key to the mysteries of Tibet    no dw, fep missing foxing to inn b good hb.
£40.00
76718 Jayatilleke, K.N..  EARLY BUDDHIST THEORY OF KNOWLEDGE    no dw, paste down on inn board, 1s good hb.
£20.00
64332 Jotiko, Ajaan Fuang.  AWARENESS ITSELF    1993, 78pp vg pb.
£10.00
68063 Kawai, Hayao.  BUDDHISM AND THE ART OF PSYCHOTHERAPY    dw, 1996, 161pp vg hb.
£14.00
77898 Kemp & Guise.  THE POTALA OF TIBET    dw, lge fmt, 1988, illus, 131pp vg hb.
£15.00
81859 Kongtrul, Jamgon.  THE TREASURY OF KNOWLEDGE : BOOK EIGHT - PART THREE  The Elements of Tantric Practice  dw, 2008, 470pp vg hb.
£17.00
81863 Kongtrul, Jamgon.  THE TREASURY OF KNOWLEDGE : BOOK SIX - PART FOUR  Systems of Buddhist Tantra  dw, 2005, 583pp vg hb.
£18.00
81864 Kongtrul, Jamgon.  THE TREASURY OF KNOWLEDGE : BOOKS 9 AND 10 - JOURNEY AND GOAL    dw, 2011, 702pp vg hb.
£22.00
81865 Kongtrul, Jamgon.  THE TREASURY OF KNOWLEDGE : BOOK 8 PART 4 - ESOTERIC INSTRUCTIONS    dw, 2007, 528pp vg hb.
£20.00
81836 Lingpa & Rinpoche.  DEITY MANTRA AND WISDOM  Development stage meditation in Tibetan Buddist Tantra  dw, 2006, 263pp vg hb.
£12.00
76812 Monier-Williams, M.  BUDDHISM : ITS CONNEXION WITH BRAHMANISM AND HINDUISM  and in its contrast with christianity  no dw ex lib stamps etc, rebound poor hb.
£12.00
58796 Muller, Max.  SACRED BOOKS OF THE BUDDHISTS - VOLUME II  dialogues of the Buddha, By Rhys Davids  1956 rep, ex lib, stamps, 334pp good hb.
£15.00
73704 Paljor, K.  TIBET : THE UNDYING FLAME    1977, 93pp vg pb.
£10.00
58348 Piyasilo.  CHARISMA IN BUDDHISM    1992,,156pp vg pb.
£15.00
34855 Rabjam, Longchen.  PRACTICE OF DZOGCHEN    dw 2002 466pp vg hb.
£22.00
81835 Rabjam & Barron.  THE PRECIOUS TREASURY OF PHILOSOPHICAL SYSTEMS  A treatise elucidating the meaning of tyhe entire range of spiritual approaches  dw, 2007, 558pp vg hb.
£40.00
81852 Roberts, Peter.  THE BIOGRAPHIES OF RECHUNGPA  The evolution of a Tibetan hagiography  no dw, 2007, 290pp vg hb.
£60.00
84476 Shan-Fo, Grand Master.  THE PROFOUND TEACHING OF BUDDHAYANA    1999, 307pp vg pb.
£20.00
10548 Thomas, Edward J..  THE HISTORY OF BUDDHIST THOUGHT    no dw, 1951 2nd ed, 316pp good hb.
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£10.00
63907 Vosburgh, Joseph M.  THE VINE OF SEVEN BRANCHES  A history of the order of Servants of Mary 1233-1955  1955, 221pp good hb.
£10.00
74034 Watson, David.  MYTHS AND MIRACLES : A NEW APPROACH TO GENESIS 1-11    1979, 119pp good pb.
£12.00
78592 Wedgwood, J.I..  NEW INSIGHTS INTO CHRISTIAN WORSHIP    dw, 1976, 200pp vg hb.
£20.00
83766 Wesley & Wesley.  SELECTED WITINGS AND HYMNS    1981, 411pp good pb.
£10.00
83664 West, Robert.  ALEXANDER CAMPBELL AND NATURAL RELIGION    dw, 1948, 248pp vg hb.
£30.00
56279 Wielkopolska, Elizabeth Bellhouse.  VITA FLORUM AND THE MASTER SCIENCE    1977 cvrs worn, 206pp acc pb.
£10.00
83648 Wiles, Maurice.  ARCHETYPAL HERESY : ARIANISM THROUGH THE CENTURIES  from the library of Prof David Pailin pencilling & includes book review   dw, bookplate, pencilling text good hb.
£20.00
78840 Williams, J.  THEMES OF ISLAMIC CIVILIZATION    dw, ex lib stamps etc, 1971, 382pp good hb.
£12.00
79104 Williams & Davies.  TERESA OF AVILA  Outstanding Christian Thinkers Series  1991, 177pp vg pb.
£12.00
85860 Wilson, Neil.  THE HANDBOOK OF BIBLE APPLICATION    no dw, 1992, 664pp vg hb.
£10.00
75525 Yonge, C.D.  THE WORKS OF PHILO JUDAEUS VOL 2    rebound ex lib stamps etc, 1854 good hb.
£10.00
78448 Zeller, H.  ISAIAS : MAN OF IDEAS    no dw, 1938, 123pp vg hb.
£9.00

72173 Barber, Theodore Xenophon.  LSD, MARIHUANA, YOGA AND HYPNOSIS    2008, 337pp vg pb.
£10.00
72182 Christensen, Alice.  ARTHRITIS  A powerful program for greater flexibility strength and freedom  2001, 228pp vg pb.
£12.00
80885 Desikachar & Rajagopalan.  THE YOGA OF HEALING    1999, 104pp vg pb.
£25.00
84486 Doreal.  SAHAJ YOGA : THE YOGA OF LIFE    booklet, 1992, 57pp vg pb.
£10.00
27926 Feuerstein, Georg.  YOGA TRADITION  It's history, Literature, Philosophy and Practice  1998 lge fmt vg pb.
£25.00
80379 Fields, G.  RELIGIOUS THERAPEUTICS  Body and health in yoga, ayurveda and tantra  2001, 222pp vg pb.
£15.00
81909 Freedman, F.  YOGA AND PILATES FOR EVERYONE  A complete sourcebook of yoga and pilates exercises to tone align and strengthen the body and still the mind  dw, lge fmt, 2005, 512pp vg hb.
£30.00
70197 Grill, Heinz.  YOGA AND CHRISTIANITY  A foundation for a christian-spiritual way of meditation and practice  spiral bound, 1995, 254pp good pb.
£10.00
77504 Karuna & Rao.  YOGA AND SCIENCE  Proceedings of the International Conference on Yoga and Psychic Research held at Bangalore in May 1977 under the auspices of the International Sivananda Yoga Vedanta Centres  dw, 1978 Buddha Vacha Trust, 141pp vg hb.
£20.00
60487 Lester, Robert C.  RAMANUJA ON THE YOGA  The Adyar Library Series Volume One Hundred and Six  1976, 185pp vg hb.
£10.00
78175 Love, R.  THE GREAT OM : THE IMPROBABLE BIRTH OF YOGA IN AMERICA    dw, 2010, 402pp vg hb.
£10.00
47361 Nagar & ANON.  YOGA IN DAILY LIFE - SYSTEMATIC PRESENTATION OF THE DISCIPLINE OF YOGA    1993, 124pp illus vg PB.
£10.00
80887 Nagendra, Dr H R.  YOGA IN EDUCATION : VOLUME I    1988, illus, 159pp good pb.
£10.00
21403 Narayanananda, Swami.  THE PRIMAL POWER IN MAN or THE KUNDALINI SHAKTI  Drawn largely from the author's own experience giving a highly illuminating discussion  1950 sp damaged reading copy acc pb.
£12.00
44407 Niranjanananda, Swami.  YOGA DARSHAN  vision of the yoga upanishads  new PB.
£10.00
80886 Patrika, V.  YOGA : THE SCIENCE OF HOLISTIC LIVING    1988, 282pp vg pb.
£20.00
60071 Ravindra, Ravi.  YOGA AND THE TEACHING OF KRISHNA    with dw, 1998, 390pp vg hb.
£10.00
84480 Reddy, Madhusudan.  YOGA OF THE RISHIS    1985, 144pp vg pb.
£15.00
14421 Saraswati, Swami Janakananda.  YOGA TANTRA AND MEDITATION - In Everyday Life  What is Yoga, What does it teach and where does it come from. This book attempts to answer these questions in a practical way  1992 128pp vg PB.
£11.00
42406 Satchidananda.  TO KNOW YOURSELF    1988, 250pp good pb.
£10.00
85337 Thomas, Tommijean.  ASTANGA YOGA IN THE IYENGAR TRADITION  an empirically investigated system of yoga validated by significant postive research findings  spiral bound, 2004, illus vg pb.
£25.00
78704 Walker, Richard.  ENCYCLOPEDIA OF THE HUMAN BODY  DK Publishing  dw, lge fmt, 2002, illus, vg hb.
£15.00
60492 Whicher, Ian.  PATANJALI'S METAPHYSICAL SCHEMATIC  Purusa and Prakrti in the yogasutra. The Adyar Library Pamphlet series No 55  with dw, 2001, 89pp vg hb.
£10.00
27661 Yogananda, P..  AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF A YOGI    boxed set 15 discs vg cd.
£25.00
39078 Yogananda, P..  JOURNEY TO SELF RELIZATION    dw 1997, 438pp vg hb.
£10.00
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